

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

05/28/21

BID OPENING DATE 05/26/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 11-430564
 LOCATION 11-SD-67-R6.0/24.4

IN SAN DIEGO COUNTY NEAR LAKESIDE
 AND RAMONA FROM 0.2 MILE NORTH OF
 SAN DIEGO RIVER BRIDGE TO ROUTE 78
 JUNCTION

CONTRACT CODE 'B'
 90 CONTRACT ITEMS

RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (RHMA)

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 12 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 210

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 1 ENGINEERS EST 31,468,602.00 AMOUNT OVER 6,510,265.00 PERCENT OVER EST 20.69

BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

1	37,978,867.00	1	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR, LLC	858 587-3600	CC PREF CLAIMED
			10529 VINE STREET;	01038899	
			LAKESIDE CA 92040	FAX 858 453-6034	

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

11-430564
11-SD-67-R6
05/26/21

BID211
PAGE 2
05/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS INC MODESTO CA	943792	FURNISH & HAUL ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER
	AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS INC MODESTO CA	943792	FURNISH & INSTALL PRECOATED AGGREGATE (SEAL COAT)
	AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS INC MODESTO CA	943792	ITEM 27 (98%)
	AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS INC MODESTO CA	943792	ITEM 30 (98%)
	DICK MILLER INC. SAN MARCOS CA	380204	ITEM 20 (20%)
	DICK MILLER INC. SAN MARCOS CA	380204	ITEM 24 (100%)
	DICK MILLER INC. SAN MARCOS CA	380204	ITEM 26 (100%)
	DICK MILLER INC. SAN MARCOS CA	380204	ITEM 38 (100%)
	DICK MILLER INC. SAN MARCOS CA	380204	ITEM 40 (100%)
	DICK MILLER INC. SAN MARCOS CA	380204	ITEM 53 (100%)
	DICK MILLER INC. SAN MARCOS CA	380204	ITEM 58 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	DICK MILLER INC. SAN MARCOS CA	380204	ITEMS 53-56
	DICK MILLER INC. SAN MARCOS CA	380204	TEMP. CONCRETE WASHOUT - PCC FLATWORK ONLY
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 60 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 75 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 8 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 81 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 9 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEMS 75-79
	S&B ENGINEERING INC. LAKESIDE CA	721885	AFAD - MBGR WORK ONLY
	S&B ENGINEERING INC. LAKESIDE CA	721885	ITEM 23 (100%)
	S&B ENGINEERING INC. LAKESIDE CA	721885	ITEM 59 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-430564
11-SD-67-R6
05/26/21

BID211
PAGE 4
05/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	S&B ENGINEERING INC. LAKESIDE CA	721885	ITEM 67 (100%)
	S&B ENGINEERING INC. LAKESIDE CA	721885	ITEM 7 (2%)
	S&B ENGINEERING INC. LAKESIDE CA	721885	ITEM 88 (20%)
	S&B ENGINEERING INC. LAKESIDE CA	721885	ITEMS 67-74
	S&B ENGINEERING INC. LAKESIDE CA	721885	TRAFFIC CONTROL - MBGR WORK ONLY
	SELECT ELECTRIC VISTA CA	297034	ITEM 82 (100%)
	SELECT ELECTRIC VISTA CA	297034	ITEM 83 (100%)
	SELECT ELECTRIC VISTA CA	297034	ITEM 84 (100%)
	SELECT ELECTRIC VISTA CA	297034	ITEM 86 (100%)
	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, INC. TEMPE AZ	615058	FURNISH & PLACE HFST
	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, INC. TEMPE AZ	615058	ITEM 28 (95%)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	210	7,000.00	1,470,000.00
4	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5	6,000.00	30,000.00
5	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	20	200.00	4,000.00
6	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,025,000.00	2,025,000.00
8	011491	CENTERLINE CHANNELIZER (TYPE CITY POST) (LEFT IN PLACE)	EA	5,440	125.00	680,000.00
9	011492	REMOVE CENTERLINE CHANNELIZER	EA	5,440	5.00	27,200.00
10	120198	PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUMS	EA	12	100.00	1,200.00
11	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	380	50.00	19,000.00
12	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	12	12,500.00	150,000.00
13	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	460	20.00	9,200.00
14	011493	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
15	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	4	10,000.00	40,000.00
16	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	250,000.00	250,000.00
17	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
18	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	130	250.00	32,500.00
19	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
20	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
21	011494	TEMPORARY WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
22	011495	MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE PUBLIC	HR	120	250.00	30,000.00
23	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	231,000	.20	46,200.00
24	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	270	400.00	108,000.00
25	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	360	500.00	180,000.00
26	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	400	50.00	20,000.00
27	370120	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER	TON	1,440	1,400.00	2,016,000.00
28	011496	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT	SQYD	94,400	20.00	1,888,000.00
29	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	59	500.00	29,500.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
30	375036	PRECOATED AGGREGATE (SEAL COAT)	TON	11,500	200.00	2,300,000.00
31	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,780	105.00	186,900.00
32	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	86,000	100.00	8,600,000.00
33	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	1,170	1.50	1,755.00
34	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	1,230	1.50	1,845.00
35	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	5,070	1.50	7,605.00
36	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	50,000	1.50	75,000.00
37	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	8,220	1.50	12,330.00
38	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	63	500.00	31,500.00
39	397005	TACK COAT	TON	170	400.00	68,000.00
40	398000	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	94	350.00	32,900.00
41	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	65,700	1.00	65,700.00
42	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	639,000	3.50	2,236,500.00
43	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	65	25.00	1,625.00
44 (F)	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	0.9	10,000.00	9,000.00
45 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	1.9	5,000.00	9,500.00
46	665016	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	40	500.00	20,000.00
47	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	86	750.00	64,500.00
48	665716	18" SLOTTED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	20	400.00	8,000.00
49	710360	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF)	LF	920	60.00	55,200.00
50	710366	CONCRETE INVERT PAVING	CY	63	4,000.00	252,000.00
51	710368	CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL	CY	40	300.00	12,000.00
52	710384	24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	400	200.00	80,000.00
53	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	1,310	40.00	52,400.00
54	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	300	825.00	247,500.00
55	011497	GRIND CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SQFT	42	85.00	3,570.00
56	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	48	750.00	36,000.00
57	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	330	3.00	990.00
58	780254	ADJUST ACCESS BOX FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY)	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00
59	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	630	30.00	18,900.00
60	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	12,800	2.50	32,000.00
61	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4	50.00	200.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
62	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	520	10.00	5,200.00
63	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	620	11.00	6,820.00
64	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	36	17.00	612.00
65	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	10	80.00	800.00
66	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	110	70.00	7,700.00
67	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	7,140	40.00	285,600.00
68	832018	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST)	LF	840	50.00	42,000.00
69	011498	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) (EMBEDDED IN ROCK)	LF	6,490	45.00	292,050.00
70	011499	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST) (EMBEDDED IN ROCK)	LF	820	65.00	53,300.00
71	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	2	6,000.00	12,000.00
72	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00
73	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	54	5,200.00	280,800.00
74	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	15,000	3.00	45,000.00
75	840655	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	LF	106,000	.08	8,480.00
76	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	322,000	.65	209,300.00
77	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	19,000	1.10	20,900.00
78	846012	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	22,400	3.00	67,200.00
79	846014	6" AUDIBLE TRAFFIC STRIPE SYSTEMS	LF	98,900	1.15	113,735.00
80	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	810	35.00	28,350.00
81	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	83,400	2.00	166,800.00
82	011500	SUBSURFACE LOCATOR	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
83	011501	MODIFYING CENSUS STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
84	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00
85	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
86	871900	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000,000.00	7,000,000.00
87	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00

11-430564
11-SD-67-R6
05/26/21

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 8
05/28/21

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
88	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	130	500.00	65,000.00
89	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	210	100.00	21,000.00
90	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	3,800,000.00	3,800,000.00
					TOTAL	37,978,867.00